Provisional
Race Results

Sanction No. IDC-16-S

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course

2.258 Mile Road Course
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3 00 Derek Kulach/ Albuguerque NM / COLO
07 Chad Gilsinger / Marysville OH / OVR

54 Lansing Stout / Corvallis OR / ORE

95 Charles Hurley / Monroe WA / NWST

8 Robert Schader / Lafayette CO / COLO

0 Scotty B White / Auburn WA / NWST

01 Tom Wickersham / San Ramon CA / SFR
36 John Baker / Portland OR / ORE

10 C. Jason Vein/ Hobe Sound FL / NWST
7 David Muramoto / Aurora CO / COLO

Time of day start: 8:17 AM

Number of Starters
Length of Race
Overall Time of Race
Margin of Victory
Fastest Race Lap
Sunoco Hard Charger

10
. 52 miles

Sponsor
Fiesta Auto Group/Nissan/BF G/Glock

BFGoodrich/HPD/H&R/SPC/RV6/BRM

Nissan/NISMO/Hoosier
Grip Racing

Hoosier/Mobil1/Boulder Nissan
BFG/Knight Transport LLC/Hawk
Maine Straight Racing/BF Goodrich

Nismo/Hoosier/Hawk
Morgan Stanley/Grip Racing

Zorro Racing/BF Tires/Nissan Mtspts

Lap Leaders
#00 laps 1-23

: 38:23.197 (avg. 81.175 mph)

. 03.805 seconds

: 1:37.371 (83.483 mph)

: #07 Chad Gilsinger

Make/Model

2006 Nissan 350Z Nismo
2010 Acura TL

2005 Nissan 350Z Track
2002 BMW 330Ci Coupe
2008 Nissan 350Z Nismo
BMW 330i/Ci

2004 Mazda RX-8

2005 Nissan 350Z Track
2001 BMW 330Ci

2006 Nissan 350Z Track

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (1:38.617)
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Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe

Posted: 09/24/16 9:40 AM
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8:15 AM
Saturday, September 24, 2016

Fastest
Lap

1:37.428
1:37.529
1:37.721
1:37.530
1:37.371
1:38.690
1:38.700
1:39.114
1:39.820
1:41.620

Diff

0:03.805
0:04.937
0:16.558
0:18.260
0:28.371
0:39.461
0:50.723
1:01.243

1 laps



